



(Rs. in million)

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended [Unaudited]
	31-Dec-17	31-Dec-17	31-Dec-16
Total income from operations	7,004	20,473	5,544
Net profit for the period before tax	825	2,263	537
Net profit for the period after tax	534	1,514	394
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	538	1,510	396
Paid up Equity Share Capital	948	948	963
Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	25,842		
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic:	5.62	15.79	4.09
2. Diluted:	5.62	15.79	4.09

Notes:

1) The key data of standalone financial results is as under: (Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017 [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 [Unaudited]
Income from operations	6,413	19,108	5,416
Profit before tax	690	2,024	468
Profit after tax	447	1,340	284

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.sobha.com)

3) There has been no changes in accounting policies during the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Sobha Limited

Bengaluru, India
February 9, 2018

J. C. Sharma
Vice Chairman and Managing Director

CIN: L45201KA1995PLC018475, Sobha Corporate Office: 'SOBHA' Sarjapur - Marathahalli Outer Ring Road (CRR), Devarabisanahalli, Belandur Post, Bangalore - 560103 | Ph: +91-80-49320000
Fax: +91-80-49320444 Email: investors@sobha.com



(Rs. in million)

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended [Unaudited]
	31-Dec-17	31-Dec-17	31-Dec-16
Total income from operations	7,004	20,473	5,544
Net profit for the period before tax	825	2,263	537
Net profit for the period after tax	534	1,514	394
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	538	1,510	396
Paid up Equity Share Capital	948	948	963
Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	25,842		
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic:	5.62	15.79	4.09
2. Diluted:	5.62	15.79	4.09

Notes:

1) The key data of standalone financial results is as under:

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017 [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 [Unaudited]
Income from operations	6,413	19,108	5,416
Profit before tax	690	2,024	468
Profit after tax	447	1,340	284

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.sobha.com)

3) There has been no changes in accounting policies during the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Sobha Limited

Bengaluru, India
February 9, 2018

J. C. Sharma
Vice Chairman and Managing Director